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Kingsport Office
1212 North Eastman Road
P.O. Box 3740
Kingsport, TN 37664
Phone (423) 378-8800
Fax (423) 378-8801

Johnson City Office
100 Med Tech Parkway
Suite 110
Johnson City, TN 37604
Phone (423) 283-6300
Fax (423) 283-6301

March 6, 2018

VIA EMAIL (Sharla.Dillon@tn.gov) & FEDEX

Mr. David Jones, Chairman

c/o Sharla Dillon, Dockets & Records Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, TN 37243

Dear Chairman Jones:

On behalf of Kingsport Power Company, we transmit herewith the following:

Leslie Tentler Ridings
Christopher D. Owens
Chad W. Whitfield

Jason A. Creech
Meredith Bates Humbert
Joseph B. Harvey

Rachel Ralston Mancl
Caroline Ross Williams
Marcy E. Walker

Karen L. Kane

Matthew F. Bettis

Sarah E. Blessing

Teresa Mahan Lesnak *
Michael A. Eastridge *
Jeannette Smith Tysinger*

*Of Counsel
www. hsdlaw.com

Re:  Petition of Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP
Appalachian Power for Approval of a Storm Damage

Rider Tariff (Rider SDR)
Docket No. 17-00143

A CD is being sent via Federal Express.

Enclosure: As stated

Very sincerely yours,

Supplemental production of CONFIDENTIAL documents in Response to TPUC Data
Request No. 1, Question 3 designated as Staff 1-003. Documents include Confidential
Attachments 12-15 and Supplemental Confidential Attachments 20-30.

illiam C. Bovender



Mr. David Jones, Chairman
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March 6, 2018
cc:  Kelly Grams, General Counsel (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: Kelly.Grams@tn.gov

David Foster (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: david, foster@tn.gov
Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Esq. (w/enc.)  Via U.S. Mail and Email: monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov
Michael J. Quinan, Esq. (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: mquinan@cblaw.com

Karen H. Stachowski, Assistant Attorney General (w/enc.)
Via U.S. Mail and Email: Karen.Stachowski@ag.tn.gov
James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: jrbacha@aep.com



